Tessera, Inc. v.

VENABLE LLP

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 2100

LOS ANGELES, CA 90067

310-229-9900

AN U B~ W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

Il

oshiba Corporation Do¢.

Case 5:15-cv-02543-BLF Document 337 Filed 03/28/17 Page 1 of 1

VENABLE LLP

Kimberly A. Meyer (SBN 307655)
kmeyer@venable.com

2049 Century Park East, Suite 2300

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Telephone:  (310) 229-9900

Facsimile: (310) 229-9901

Counsel of Record for
Plaintiff TESSERA, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

TESSERA, INC., Case No. 5:15-cv-02543-BLF
Plaintiff, Hon. Beth Labson Freeman
V.
TOSHIBA CORPORATION, HPROPOSED] ORDER REGARDING
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF
Defendant. KIMBERLY A. MEYER

Having considered the request of Kimberly A. Meyer to withdraw as counsel of record for
Tessera, Inc. in the above captioned matter,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:
(D) The request is GRANTED;
2) Kimberly A. Meyer is relieved as counsel of record for Tessera, Inc. in the above
captioned matter; and
3) Kimberly A. Meyer is terminated from electronic notifications in this action.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: March 29 , 2017

Lo B rovnsan)

Hon. Beth L. Freeman
United States District Judge
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