Tessera, Ind	c. v. 1	oshiba Corporation				Do
		Case 5:15-cv-02543-BLF D	ocument 337	Filed 03/28/17	Page 1 of 1	
VENABLE LLP 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 2100 LOS ANGELES, CA 90067 310-229-9900	1	VENABLE LLP				
	2	Kimberly A. Meyer (SBN 307655) kmeyer@venable.com				
	3	2049 Century Park East, Suite 2300 Los Angeles, CA 90067				
	4	Telephone: (310) 229-9900				
	5	Facsimile: (310) 229-9901 Counsel of Record for				
	6	Plaintiff TESSERA, INC.				
	7					
	8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
	9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
	10	SAN JOSE DIVISION				
	11	TESSERA, INC.,	C	ase No. 5:15-cv-0	02543-BLF	
	12	Plaintiff,	Н	Ion. Beth Labson	Freeman	
	13	V.				
	14	TOSHIBA CORPORATION, [PROPOSED] ORDER F NOTICE OF WITHDRA				
	15	Defendant.		KIMBERLY A. MEYER		
	16					
	17	Having considered the request of Kimberly A. Meyer to withdraw as counsel of record for				
	18	Tessera, Inc. in the above captioned matter,				
	19	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:				
	20	(1) The request is GRANTED;				
	21	(2) Kimberly A. Meyer is relieved as counsel of record for Tessera, Inc. in the above				
	22	captioned matter; and				
	23	(3) Kimberly A. Meyer is terminated from electronic notifications in this action.				
	24	IT IS SO ORDERED.				
	25			. 4		
	26	Dall God har				
	27					
	28					
		15116074-v1 [Proposed] Order Regarding Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel				

Doc. 338